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LGL Recycling Response to Comments regarding the City of Pompano Application for DRC
Application Number PZ# 19-12000009

The remainder of this documentincludes the comments received fromthe City of Pompano, followed by
the response.

Pompano Comment 1
Indicate the proposed / existing use on the site plan.
Responseto Comment 1

The Site Plan has been revised to include the proposed and existing use, Processing of Metal Material
(Junk yard or Salvage Facility). The revised Site Plan is provided in Attachment A.

Pompano Comment 2

Obtain approval of Special Exception, 155.4229.INDUSTRIAL: WASTE-RELATED SERVICES USES.
Pleasecontact Scott.

Responseto Comment 2

Representatives of LGL Recycling have contacted Mr. Scott Reale of the City of Pompano to coordinate
the Special Exception. Mr. Reale has suggested that we go to the Development Review Committee (DRC)
to receive written comments regarding the need for a Special Exception. A copy of the e-mail
correspondenceis providedin Attachment B.

Pompano Comment 3

Per Section 155.2401.C., prior to Zoning Compliance Permit approval,a Unity of Title is required
and shall be filed withthe City.

Responseto Comment 3

A Unity of Title for the property has been filed with the City. A copy of the recorded Unity of Title is
providedin Attachment C.
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Pompano Comment 4

Alloverheadutilities locatedon the developmentsiteand/oralongthe publicrightof way fronting
the development site shall be placed underground (§155.5509).

Responseto Comment 4
In accordance with the requirements of §155.5509, the proposed development is fronted by overhead
utilities owned by Florida Power and Light (FPL). The City has indicated that FPL has not required

undergrounding of their utilities.

Photosof the frontageof the facilityalong the northand south sides of the site are providedin Attachment
D.

Pompano Comment5

Provide a Plat and plat determination letter from the Broward County Planning Council prior to
placement for the PZB meeting.

Responseto Comment5

No platting of the propertyis not required. A plat determinationletter fromthe BrowardCounty Planning
Councilis providedin AttachmentE.

Pompano Comment 6

ROW dedication along NW 15 Court shall be completed prior to Zoning Compliance Permit
Approval.

Responseto Comment 6

The ROW dedication along NW 15 Court has been completed. The updated survey showing the dedicated
ROW s providedin Attachment F.

Pompano Comment 7

lllustrate the proposed building / canopy on the site plan and landscape plan.
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Responseto Comment 7

The proposed Canopyis shown on the site plan and landscape plan. The revised Site Plan is providedin
Attachment A. The revised Landscape Plan is provided in Attachment G.

Pompano Comment 8
Wall for a Type C buffer must be 8 ft.in height at least.
Responseto Comment 8

Comment noted. The wall, as shown on the revised Site Plan, is a minimum of 8 ft. high. The revised Site
Plan is providedin Attachment A.

Pompano Comment 9

Remove 15’ steel screen fence. Pursuant to 155.5302 D.4, no fence or wall within an industrial
zoning district shall exceed a height of ten feet.

Responseto Comment 9

The 15 ft screen fence was approved by the City of Pompano as part of the site plan that allowed
forthe construction of the original metals processing facility. The wall was installed in 2012. The
wall providesforbothsafety (separation betweenthe Sun 1 facility and the neighboring property)
as well as a visual buffer of the materials stored on-site.

Therefore, LGL Recycling is requesting a waiver from the requirement of §155.5302.D.4 of the
code, if one has not been previously provided.

Pompano Comment 10

No chain link fence shall be located within 15 feet of a street right-of-way, Section 155.5302 E.
Perimeter Fencesand Walls Abutting Street Right-of-Way.

Responseto Comment 10

The fencing that is currently in place set back 15 ft from the street right of way is either an aluminum
fence or chain link covered with a green mesh. The same chain link fence covered with a green mesh will
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be used for any new required fencing. No new fencing will be placed within 15 ft of the street right of
way.

Pompano Comment 11

Note that facility equipment shall not be located in any required setback. Provide a distance
measuring from the equipment to nearby property lines.

Responseto Comment 11

The site plan has been modified to include the required setbacks. The revised Site Plan is provided in
Attachment A.

Pompano Comment 12

Remove PARKING REQUIREMENTS on the site plan. Provide itemized parking calculations per
Section 155.5102.D.1.

Responseto Comment 12

The site plan has been modified to include the itemized parking calculations. The revised Site Plan is
providedin Attachment A.

Pompano Comment 13
Provide details and section of the proposedlandscape bufferincluding fence and wall.
Responseto Comment 13

The site plan has been modified to include the details and sections for the landscape buffer,including the
fence and wall. The revised Site Plan is providedin Attachment A.

Pompano Comment 14

Per 155.7501 Nonconforming Site Features, the project shall be upgraded to achieve 100 percent
compliance with zoning code requirements. Please contact staff for further assistance or

clarification.
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Responseto Comment 14

The site, with the exceptions notedin this response, have been designed for compliance with the zoning
code requirements. LGL will continue to work with staff in finalizing the site plan.

Comment 15

At least 12 sustaibability points shall be obtained, per TABLE 155.5802: Sustainable
Development Optionsand Points.

Responseto Comment 15

The sustainability points shall be otained as follows:

Green Design F eature Description Points
Other The developmentincreases sustainability, the project 6

is a metals recycling facility. The expansion of the
site is to allow for additional equipment to further
process metal materials. The processed metal
generated at the site allows metal materials to be
reused, thereby preserving natural resources.

White Roof All roof surfaces will be painted white 2

Skylights The new canopy will be constructed with skylights 1

Overhang Overhangs will be added to all south windows 2

Hurrican Resistance The new canopy will be constructedto meet increased 4
wind loads (150 mph load minimum)

Total Sustainability Points 15

Comment 16

Stacking lane for at least three, 54 ft, required betweenthe gate and nearby lot property lines
(Table 155.5101. G.8.A: Minimum Stacking Spaces for Drive-Through and Related Uses) unless it
remainsopen during business hours.

Responseto Comment 16

The gates fronting NW 16 Street, which is the main entrance to the facility, will remain open during

business hours.
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Comment 17

Provide bike racks closed to the main entrance AND provide at least 7’ widebike path connection
the bike rack and sidewalk.

Responseto Comment 17

LGL is requesting a waiver for this requirement, pedestrian access and circulation is unneeded and
undesirable given the heavy truck trafficat this site, as well as in the area.

Comment 18

Provide at least five foot walkway on site, as per Code Section 155.5101.I. Walkway shall be
directly connected to sidewalk.

Responseto Comment 18

LGL is requesting a waiver for this requirement, pedestrian access and circulation is unneeded and
undesirable given the heavy truck trafficat this site, as well as in the area.

Comment 19
Remove wheelstops and revise parking stalls to be 9 ft x 16 ft with2 ft vehicular overhand and a
continuous crubpursuantto §155.5102.C.9. Ensurethat no vertical objects arelocatedwithin the
overhang.

Responseto Comment 19

The site plan has been modified to include the required revisions to the parking. The revised Site Plan is
providedin Attachment A.

Comment 20

Provide a pedstrian crossing over driveways to connect walkways and sidewalks as needed.
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Responseto Comment 20

LGL is requesting a waiver for this requirement, pedestrian access and circulation is unneeded and
undesirable given the heavy truck trafficat this site, as well as in the area. There are no sidewalks along
the right-of way for NW 16" Street.

Comment 21

Notethatthe CPTED plan approved by the Broward Sheriffs Office shall be providedfor the zoning
compliance permit approval

Responseto Comment 21
Commentis noted. LGL will begin working with the Broward Sheriff’s Office for plan approval.
Comment 22

Provide 10 ft perimeter landscaping buffer between vehicle use area and streets, 155.5203.D.
Vehicular Use Area Landscaping. Be advised that requiredlandscape areas shall be protected by
continuous curbing,per Section 155.5203.B.2.J. Landscaping Protection from Vehicular Damage.

Responseto Comment 22

Comment noted. Curbing, wheel stops, or barrierswill be used to protectlandscape areas fromvehicular
damage.

Building — Comment 23

Thebuilding shall comply withSection 155.5603. INDUSTRIAL DESIGN STANDARDS.

155.5603.E. Fagade Articulation
Eachstreet-facing building facade shall be horizontally and/or vertically articulated to avoidlong,
blank wallplanes.

155.5603. F. Entrance
I. Eachprincipal building shall have clearly defined, highlyvisible primary entrancesfor occupants
and patronsthatincorporate at least one of the following designfeatures
2. Facades on the ground level floor facing an arterial street or collector street shall not include
overhead doors,sliding glass doors,removable panels, or similar types of doors.
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Responseto Comment 23
The information on the building will be provided under separate cover.
Building — Comment 24
AAC requiresoriginalpaint colorand materialsamples. A sample board,desiredfor 11°x17’in size
shallbe submittedwhenthe proposeddevelopmentisrequestedtobe placedforthe AAC meeting,
and it shall remain for an inspection purpose.
Responseto Comment 24
The information on the building will be provided under separate cover.
Building — Comment 25
Provide colorrenderings of the building exteriors presenting actual color and material schemes.
Responseto Comment 25
The information on the building will be provided under separate cover.
Lighting— Comment 26
Provide a photometric plan and details of lighting fixtures, per Section 155.5401.
Responseto Comment 26
The revised PhotometricPlans are providedin Attachment H.
Lighting— Comment 27
Theoverall height of lighting fixtures measured from a finished gradeto the fixture top shall not

exceed 20 feet in height, as per Code Section 155.5401.D. Provide an exact height of light poles
including a fixture.
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Responseto Comment 27

The revised Photometric Plans are providedin Attachment H.

Lighting— Comment 28
Illustrate the light poles on landscape plan. Per Section 155.5203.B.2.g. treesshall be planted at
least15 feetfrom any lightfixture mountedon a pole. Iflightpolesareproposedwithin 15’ radius,
relocate the poles and revise plans.

Responseto Comment 28

The requested informationis provided on the revised Landscape Plan providedin Attachment G.

Lighting— Comment 29
No wallpacks for siteor general lighting, but for security, placed nextto the building entrances.

Responseto Comment 29

The commentis noted.
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David McGirr Comment 1

Broward CountyEPDSurfaceWater Management Division must approvethe proposed pavingand
drainage plans.

Responseto Comment 1

An application for a modification to the Environmental Resources Permit (ERP) for the surface water
management system for the site has been submitted to Broward County for review and permitting.

David McGirr Comment 2

Separate civil plans showing water and sewer on one and paving, grading, and drainage on
another. Also,showthecivildrawingson a surveyshowingtheadjacentstreetsand propertylines.

Responseto Comment 2

The plans are providedin Attachment A.

David McGirr Comment 3
Submit a City Engineering Division permit application for the following scope of work: all on/off-
siteasphalt paving, on/off-site curband gutter construction, all off-site water and sewerfrom the
water and sewer main to the recorded propertyline. (At time of permitting)

Responseto Comment 3

Comment noted. An application will be submitted to the City Engineering Division for the construction of
site improvements, as required.

David McGirr Comment 4

Submita copy of a contract or schedule of values for the project scope of work listed in comment
number 3. (At time of permitting)
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Responseto Comment 4

Comment noted. An application will be submitted to the City Engineering Division for the construction of
site improvements, as required.

David McGirr Comment 5

Place note on landscape plans that landscaping materials other than sod are not allowed within
(5’)five feet of any portion of city owned utilities within the public street right-of-way including
meters, hydrants, service lines etc. Show the location of all existing City owned and maintained
potable water mains and services, sanitary sewer mains or laterals and storm drainage lines on
the proposedlandscape plans. Engineering Standard street tree detail 316-1.

Responseto Comment5

The revised landscape plans are provided in Attachment G. The location of the City owned utilities are
providedin Attachment A.

David McGirr Comment 6
Upload the 2019 City Engineering standard details for the proposed off-site water, sewer

connections. These detail drawings may be obtained in pdf format from the City’s website
www.pompanobeachfl.gov under departments / engineering.

Responseto Comment 6

Comment noted. No new connections to water or sewer are proposed.
Note: Comment 7 was not included.

David McGirr Comment 8

The proposed water main and services, sanitary sewer connection to service this project and
proposed drainage must be approved by the City of Pompano Beach Utilities Division.

Responseto Comment 8

Comment noted.
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David McGirr Comment 9
Show truncated warning dome mats on the proposed off-site sidewalk where it intersects with
driveways and publicroads.Placeproposed COPBsidewalk warning dome mat construction detail
drawing on the plans. Detail 318-1 ADA detectable warning mats.

Responseto Comment9

Comment noted.

David McGirr Comment 10
Noteon civil plan that any existing water and / or sewer connection to the subjectlots not utilized
must all be cut and capped at the water mainif a water service and cut out and sleevedif a sewer
lateral.

Responseto Comment 10

Comment noted.
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From: Brenda Clark

To: Brenda Clark

Subject: FW: Special Exception info (Pompano Beach)
Date: Monday, August 24, 2020 5:22:22 PM
Attachments: Meeting Deadlines and Dates for 2020.pdf

49FB607A89564EBOADF2EDDB9IC786595[1229078].png
622739ECCAFFADE3AFAFOC8334A7D9C2[12290791.png

Brenda Clark
BSC Engineering, Inc

| |

954-254-6866

From: Jill Cohen

Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 4:20 PM

To: Scott Reale

Cc: Brenda Clark; Jill Cohen

Subject: RE: Special Exceptioninfo (Pompano Beach)

Scott — have a great vacation — hopefully you are going somewhere with few people
to stay safe

As for our Project— we did file a DRC application and got comments — so that is why |
was asking— | will confirm with Brenda (copied here) while you are gone

Thanks, jill

Jill Cohen

jbc planning & design
Phone: 954-802-6 292
jil@jbcplanning.com

From: Scott Reale <Scott.Reale@copbfl.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 16,2020 2:17 PM

To: Jill Cohen <jill@jbcplanning.co
Cc: Brenda Clark<bsceng20@gm R< D R <

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
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Subject: RE: Special Exceptioninfo (Pompano Beach)
Hi Jill,

I typically recommend that applicants file a Site Plan application and go to the Development Review
Committee (DRC)in order to receive written comments which will identify any code deficiencies
before moving forwardto ZBA. Without a formal site plan review, | can’t tell you that “only” a Special
Exceptionis required. Nobody wants to have to go beforethe ZBA twice.

For the DRC/site plan process, please reach out to Daniel Keester-O’Mills, Principal Planner, at

daniel.k eester @copbfl.com| 954.786.5541.

Pompano Beach meeting deadlines and dates are attached. Currently all public meetings are
remote/virtual. Please note I'll be out of the office beginning tomorrow 7/17 and will return Mon
7/27.

Our main Planning & Zoning webpage has some useful information on the various development
applications and the processto apply. And for general Zoning questions, you can always contact our
main line at 954.786.4679.

Outlook_Signature_Scott (002)

Work Hours: Monday to Thursday, 7 AM —6 PM (closed Fridays)

From: Jill Cohen <jill@jbcplanning.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 11:33 AM

To: Scott Reale <Scott.Reale@copbfl.com>

Cc: Brenda Clark <bsceng20@gmail.com>; Jill Cohen <jill@jbcplanning.com>
Subject: FW: Special Exceptioninfo (Pompano Beach)

EXTERNAL Email: Do not reply, click link s, or open attachments unless you recognize the sender's EMAILADDRESS
as legitimate and k nowthe contents are safe.

Hey Scott — not sure we got a response on this and it may very well be in my mess of
Covid emails — but we are getting ready to resubmit and | need to follow up for the
timing to preparewhat is needed.

Thanks, jill

Jill Cohen
jbc planning & design

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020
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Phone: 954-802-6292
jill@ibcplanning.com

From: Jill Cohen

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2020 8:59 AM

To: Scott Reale <Scott.Reale@copbfl.com>

Cc: Jill Cohen <jill@jbcplanning.com>; Brenda Clark (brenda.clark @hdrinc.com)
<brenda.clark @hdrinc.con>; Jae Eun Kim <JaeEun.Kim@copbfl.com>

Subject: RE: Special Exceptioninfo (Pompano Beach)

Morning Scott — scanned through this application and now have a lot more questions.
Copying in Jae and Brenda (the Project PM) to understand the project timing.
Just a few questions for now to start:

1. Do we need another Preapplication Meeting with you Scott to go over our
request? | think that would be helpful to mak e sure we will cover all the items.

2. Can you confirmwhat we need — is it one special exception we need for the
use? And no others — or any Variances?

3. Does it run concurrentwith the Site Plan Application? Or more specifically,
does the Site Plan process also require the ZBA Meeting and then they go
together to the Commission/Council hearing?

| am sure the other questions can be answered at a PreApp Mtg — so can we
schedule one now or do you need anything else to set that in motion?

Thank s again, as always, look forward to workingwith you again, jill

Jill Cohen, RLA, AICP,LEED AP, ISA

jbc planning & design

planning, landscape architecture and sustainable design
1312 Majesty Terrace, Weston, FL 33327

Phone: 954-802-6 292

jil@jbcplanning.com

JBC_Logo_Small
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From: Scott Reale <Scott.Reale@copbfl.com>
Sent: Monday, June 29, 2020 3:12 PM

To: Jill Cohen <jill@jbcplanning.com>

Subject: Special Exceptioninfo (Pompano Beach)

Good afternoonlill,

It was nice chatting with you earlier. After speakingwith you and reviewing the notes fromthe
3/3/2020 Pre-Application Meeting (PZ20-12000009), it is my understanding you may be interested in
obtaining a Special Exception for a waste-related service use on the property located at 2241 NW

15 Court (Sun Recycling).

A use designated as a Special Exceptionin a particular zoning district is a use that may be
appropriatein the district, but because of its nature, extent, and external effects, requires special
consideration of its location, design, and methods of operation beforeit can be deemed appropriate
in the district and compatible with its surroundings. Followingis the processfor filing a Special

Exception application.

1. Review the Application

a. Itis uptoyou (the applicant) to demonstrate compliance with certain criteriato the
City in order to show that approvingthe application will not be out of character for the
area or harmful to the neighboring properties.

2. Schedule a Meeting with Staff

a. The first *official* step is a mandatory Preliminary Review, prior to submitting your
application you must schedule a meeting with me to go over your request. This
meeting must occur a minimum of 2 days prior to the deadline date. [Phone call/Zoom
meeting satisfy this requirement during coronavirus pandemic.]

b. Applications that are reviewed by the Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) must be
advertised and noticed. All the property owners within 500 feet will be noticed that
you have filed an application. This is part of the reason between the month long wait
between the submittal date and the hearing date.

3. The project will only be added to the ZBA Agenda when a complete submission has been
made. There are both paper submission and digital submission requirements.

a. Following are the paper submission requirements:

i. Completed application with original signatures
ii. Owner’s Certificate
iii. Application Fee ($1,070 for Special Exception)
b. Following are the digital subm|55|on reqmrements

i. Writte h Review Standard, and [TW-b
% w Standard on letterhead, dated b h

point resp
PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020
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author signature.
ii. Currentsurvey
iii. Legal Description of property (in Word/text format)
iv. Conceptual Site Plan demonstrating requested Special Exception
4. Mailed Notices & Published Advertising
a. Afteryou have submitted the application and it is reviewed, the appropriate notices
will be published in the paper & mailed, which include date of the Meeting. You will be
notified on the meeting date of the ZBA, and you (or a representative) must be in
attendance at the meeting.
5. The Meeting

a. The ZBA meets once a month, on the 3™ Thursday of the Month. Currentlywe are
hosting public hearings via Zoom (virtually). Please review the Development Review
Meeting Deadlines & Dates for 2020 for all of the various boards (DRC— Development
Review Committee, AAC — Architectural Appearance Committee, P&Z — Planning &
Zoning Board, & ZBA — Zoning Board of Appeals). [All Pompano Beach public hearings
are currently being conducted remotely viaZoom.]

b. This is a quasi-judicial proceeding and open to the public.

c. The members of the ZBA will have the opportunityto ask you, and staff, particular
guestions based on your application and our report.

d. The membersvote will always be in the affirmative, and you must have a super-
majority in support of your application in order to receive the approval.

e. Thereare 6 members on the Zoning Board of Appeals, a super majority is 5 or 6 out of
6... 4 out of 6 (or fewer) will resultin a denial.

6. Following the Meeting

a. The development order will be drafted, by staff, and signed off by the Chairman. There
are typically conditions of approval for these types of applications (for example, the
approval may be contingent upon substantial compliance with the conditions of the
site plan, or strict application of any use specific standards, etc). Provided that the
Special Exceptionis approved, once the conditions of the order have been satisfied,
you will be permitted to submit your Zoning Use Certificate & Zoning Compliance
Permit (if necessary).

Below you will find our review process & who will be providinginput on your application for a Special
Exception:

e Applications are first reviewed by staff. Staff performsresearch and shares the findings with
the Director of Development Services.

e The Directorthen provides a recommendation to the board (support/non-support)and the
ultimate decision is made by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

e Since this is a public hearing, anyone fromthe public that wishes to provide comment may
and it will be up to the ZBA members to determine whether the comments have any bearing
on the application/ request.

e The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA)is a board of private citizens, appointed by the City
Commission, who are volunteering their time and expertise to review these applications

based on the evidence subD RC D R C

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020
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| k nowthat this is a lot of information, but | wanted to give you an overview of the process (in
writing) so that you can refer back to this email. | encourage you to review the ZBA application, in
particular page 2, and read over the standards for a Special Exception so that you can start to think
about the evidence needed to justify the application. In your narrative you must address each of
the 13 criteriafor granting a Special Exceptionlisted on page 2 of the application.

Sincerely,

Outlook_Signature_Scott (002)

Work Hours: Monday to Thursday, 7 AM — 6 PM (closed Fridays)

DRC DRC
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Instr# 116602987 , Page 1 of 4, Recorded 07/10/2020 at 04:31 PM
Broward Ccocunty Commissicn

Prepared by and retum to;

Alan J. Ciklin, Esquire

Ciklin Lubitz

515 North Flagler Drive - 20th Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

DECLARATION OF UNITY OF TITLE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, pursuant to the applicable ordinances of the
City of Pompano Beach pertaining to the issuance of building permits and regulating building
construction, the undersigned, Southern Waste Systems, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership n/k/a
LGL Realty, Ltd,, a Florida limited partnership, the owner of Parcel | below and Prime Realty
Capital, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the owner of Parcel 2 betow (collectively the
"Owner™), being the fee simple owners of the following described real property lying, being and
situate in the City of Pompano Beach, County of Broward, Florida, to wit:

Parcel 1:

LOT 4, BLOCK 6, OF "POMPANO MANOR", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22, PAGE 14, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE NORTH 15 FEET THEREOF FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-
WAY.

TOGETHER WITH:

LOT 7, BLOCK 6, OF "POMPANO MANOR", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22, PAGE 14, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE SOUTH 15 FEET THEREQOF FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-
WAY.

TOGETHER WITH:

LOT 6, BLOCK 6, THE WEST ONE-HALF OF VACATED N.W. 22ND AVENUE LYING
EAST OF AND ADJACENT TO SAID LOT 6 AND THAT PORTION OF N.W, 15TH
COURT LYING NORTH OF AND ADJACENT TO LOT 5, BLOCK 9, ALL IN
"POMPANO MANOR", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 22, PAGE 14, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

DRC DRC
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Parcet 2:

8, BLOCK 6, OF "POMPANO MANOR", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOCK 22, PAGE 14, PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA, LESS THE SOUTH 15 FEET THEREOF FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY.

Said lands situate, lying and being in the City of Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida.

Located at 2241 NW 1 5th Court, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069

does hereby make the following declaration of conditions, limitations and restrictions on said tands,
hereinafter referred to as the "Declarations”:

1. The aforesaid plot, parcel or combinations of separate lots be and the same is hereby
established and declared to be unified as an indivisible building site.

2. This Declaration of Unity of Title shall constitute a covenant running with the land, as
provided by law, and shall be binding upon the undersigned, the successors and/or
assigns, and all parties claiming hereunder and no portion shall be seld, assigned,
transferred, conveyed or devised separately oxcept in its entirety as one plot or parcel
until such time as the same may be released in writing under the order of the
Development Services Director of the City of Pompano Beach.

3. The undersigned does further agree that the instrument shall be filed for record among the
Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, the undersigned has caused this Declaration of Unity of Title
to be executed in appropriate manner and its seal to be affixed this j‘_:L day of June, 2020.

Signy/ 4., / W% Southern Waste Systems, Ltd., a Florida limited

Print’ y &, Hs st partnership n/k/a LGL Realty, Ltd., a Florida limited
partnership

Sign: A

Print. F@rue g 5 £ m g By:  LGL Holdings Management, LLC, a Florida

limited Hability company

By: é»/‘.é N

Charles Gusmano, Managing Member

Prime Realty Capital, LLC, s Florida limited liability
company

By: (/‘/ng Q(an <

Charles Gusmano, Manager

DRC DRC
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of wphysical presence
or 0 online notarization, this 2.2 day of June, 2020 by Charles Gusmana, Managing Member of
LGL Holdings Management, LL.C, a Florida limited liability company, the General Partner of
Southern Waste Systems, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership n/k/a LGL Realty, Ltd., a Florida

limited partnership, on behalf of the company, who is personally known to me or has produced a
driver’s license as identification.

[Notary Seal]
Notary Public
Serial number, if any:
.......... -
1 @ Natary Public - State of Florida Jy
e Cammissior: 4 GG 281951
§ KL wy Comm. Expires Agr 3, 2023 |
§ Bonded Whrough Natianal Natary Assn.
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of wPhysical presence
or D online notarization, this 2 2, day of June, 2020 by Charles Gusmano, Manger of Prime Realty
Capital, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company, who is personally
known to me or has produced _a driver’s license as identification.

Omj.c‘w\(‘ i
Print Na f Notary: /)’J (?

otary Public
erial number, if any:

[Notary Scal]

(759 CAMDIE s COLLING
Notary Public - State of Fiorida
: Commissior # GG 281951
#y Comim, Expires Apr 3, 2021
Bonued through Hational Notary Asen,

k)
2o

—— gy,

DRC DR

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020



Instr# 116602987

TN
'~
i E‘%igie %f_
hagi; 5
N IRES
i M
SHIUNE
H =3
3 R RNEE
&3 ﬁ
| D [ 18
g

LI

Ca

T g oty

r

Page 4 of 4,

End of Document

PZZO 1 2000009
3/3/2021

(—"\ (1_ ™ PR N - ™ /! /:\
SR R
¥ g | | il 11
7 J Iéﬂ EI";“ i’“ "i! "‘i ’"’i H §
ga 24 i s i iiﬁh- t ’ih HEL :
LR ) |
- iy | el i by i gl
o ow| |, | EEiiay A
5“ :‘ } lii. ! i L3 2 'E 1 '-
LB Ll | |
led B3 iG] | peh B
AL W R H R e HER P |3
of | 185 Bl g ?‘giiwik‘ie ‘“éil! o LS 1
S| | g v (vt »3 L i Eﬁf\# 1
B ) B b Tl (Baseee) L "'“ gl ] 1 (S N\ !
p )
i §=e Pidad Fgv. .3 ES ! !
'E....?5%??5?55@!3553?15?%??..H...z..}%%%
s1iass.visite, o3 -0l |

A

"o
ML) mm it "'&,_ o

s ‘ﬂ'

.;Jl =7

[Ty Ty gy

PZ20-12000009
11/18/2020



INSTR # 100065715
- : OR BK 30233 PG 0412
W/C TRI-COUNTY for: -- RECORDED 02/03/2000 03:28 PH

COMMISSION
Brinkley, McNerney, Morgan_. BTHP
200 East Las Olas Bivd. &fm u&m-?osa 0.70

Ft. Laud., FL 33301

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

W. Michael Brinkley, Esq.

BRINKLEY, MCNERNEY, MORGAN, SOLOMON & TATUM, LLP
200 E LAS OLAS BLVD - SUITE #1800

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

Parcel Tdentification No.: "’ 8" "‘Ia" QY‘ ol ~ 038?

Space above this line for recording data,

This Quit-Claim Deed, Executed this 31st day of January, 2000, by JOHN
PORTER, a married man, and ANTHONY MASIELLO, a married man, whose post office
address is /o W. Michael Brinkley, Esq., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite #1800, Fort
Lauderdale, of the County of Broward, State of Florida, 33301, first party, to

SOUTHERN WASTE SYSTEMS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, whose post office
address is 10191 West Sample Road, Suite #205-B, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, second party:

{Wherever used herein, the terms "first party" and "second party” shall include singular and plural,
heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations,
wherever the context so admits or requires.)

Witnesseth, That the said first party, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00, in hand paid

by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quit-claim unto
the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said first party has in and to the
following described lot, piece of land, situate, lying and being in the County of Broward, State of Florida, to-wit:

The West 15 Feet of N.-W. 22nd Ave., lying East of and adjacent to
Lot 6, Block 6, of POMPANO MANOR, according to the Plat
thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 22, Page 14, of the Public Records
of Broward County, Florida.

To Have and to Hold the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto

belonging or in anywise appertaining, and ali the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said
first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

The above-described property does not constitute and is not contiguous with
the homestead or residence of the Grantor or any member of his family.

In Witness Whereof, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and

DRC DRC
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vear first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Cbeai [Aluede

(SIGNATURE OF FIRST WITNESS)

VeroNica  VILariHA-o
(TYPED NAME ST WIFNESS)/

(SIGNATURE OF SECOND S)
DAVID F. HANLEY
(TYPED NAME OF SECOND WITNESS)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take
acknowledgments, appeared JOHN PORTER, a married man, and ANTHONY MASIELLO, a
married man, personally known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument or who have produced their Florida driver’s licenses as identification and acknowledged
before me that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 31st
day of January, 2000.

2 . . : - -
U7 fpadtae 00 N FAF v

[Notary Stamp} Notary Public - State of Florida

N2 TINTAEN IS AQAL NaHL Q30N
1007 v} 19QUIBAON

53X LEELL9DD # NOISSIWINGD AN D‘
SOI0I4 [ UDHAIA S

DRC DRC
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INSTR # 100065714
OR BK 30233 PG 0409

RECORDED 02/03/2000 03:28 PM

W/C TRI-COUNTY for: - COMMIBSION

Brinkley, McNerney, Morgan..
200 East Las Olas Bivd.

BROWARD COUNTY
DOC STHP-D 8, 400.00

DEPUTY CLERK 1032

Ft. Lavd., FL 33301

This instrument was prepared by:

W. Michael Brinkley, ESQ.
BRINKLEY, McNERNEY, MORGAN,
SOLOMON & TATUM, LLP

P.O. BOX 522

Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33302-0522

Property Appraiser's
Parcel Identification No.:48-42-28-01-0289 & 48-42-28-01-0293

Space above this line for recording data

WARRANTY DEED
(STATUTORY FORM - SECTION 689.02, F.§.)

THIS INDENTURE, made this 3 1st dayof January, 2000, BETWEEN JOHN PORTER, a married
man, and ANTHONY MASIELLO, a married man, whose post office address is c/o W. Michael Brinkley,
Esq., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite #1800, Fort Lauderdale, of the County of Broward, State of Florida,

33301,
grantor*, and

SOUTHERN WASTE SYSTEMS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, whose post office addressis 10191
West Sample Road, Suite #205-B, Coral Springs, Florida 33065

grantee*,

Witnesseth that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN ANDNO/100 ($10.00)
Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described

land, situate, lying and being in Browar d County, Florida, to-wit:

Lots 6 and 7, Block 6, POMPANO MANOR, according to the plat thereof, recorded
in Plat Book 22, Page 14, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

Together with the following right of way:

That portion of N.W. 15th Court lying North and adjacent to Lot 5, Block 9,
POMPANO MANOR, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 22, Page
14, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

DRC DRC

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020



OR BX 30233 PG 0410

SUBJECT TO restrictions, reservations, imitations, easements of record and taxes for the year 2000 and
subsequent years.

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whosoever.

The above-described property does not constitute and is not contiguous with the homestead or
residence of the Grantor or any member of his family.

*"Grantor" and "grantee” are used for singular or plural, as context requires.

In Witness Whereof, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

[ ek g -

(SIENATURE OF FIRST WITNESS) ORTER

M:;ZAUH.A- I/!LMZcHAo

(TYPED NAME OF FIRST WITNESS) N

s Ny
: ; L ¢ g .
: _‘,[furlf*‘-' f'-’ * -f;[ { €72 %/W

)
(SIGNATURE OF SECOND WITNESS) A ON?%S‘YELLO

L LT A N Ay LU
(TYPED NAME OF SECOND WITNESS)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments,
appeared JOHN PORTER, a married man, and ANTHONY MASIELLQ, a married man, personally known to
me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument or who have produced their Florida
driver’s licenses as identification and acknowledged before me that they executed the same.

DRC DR
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WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 31st day of January, 2000.

-7

T / S L
[Notary Stamp] Notary Public - State of Florida

Vivian J. Fiaces
Y CUMMISSION # CCo71711 EXPIRES

November 14, 2001
£ NDED THRU TROY FAIN ISURANCE, IN©

GWPFILES\CLIENTS Porter\Does\Cloning'\Deed wpd
13700
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CFN # 110438824, OR BK 48379 Page 616, Page 1 of 1, Recorded 12/16/2011 at
08:45 AM, Broward County Commission, Doc. D $4025.00 Deputy Clerk 3075

v

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

Blaine C. Dickenson, Esq.

DICKENSON, REX and SLOAN, P.A.

150 East Palmetto Park Road, Suite 500

Boca Raton, Florida 33432

Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Numbers: 484228-01-0290

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

WARRANTY DEED

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made the 30th day of November, 2011 by Douglas Gipson and Helga Gipson, husband
and wife whose post office address is 1051 SW 16th St., Boca Raton, FL 33486 herein called the Grantors, to Prime
Realty Capital, LLC a Florida limited liability company whose post office address is 790 Hillbrath Drive, Lantana, FL
33462 hereinafter called the Grantee:

(Wherever used herein the terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives
and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSE T H: That the Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S ($10.00) Dollars and
other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises,
releases, conveys and confirms unto the Grantee all that certain land situate in Broward County, State of Florida, viz.:

Lot 8, Block 6, of POMPANO MANOR, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 22, Page(s)
14, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida; Less the South 15 feet thereof.

Subject to easements, restrictions and reservations of record and taxes for the year 2012 and thereafter.

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the Grantors hereby covenant with said Grantee that the Grantors are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that
the Grantors have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrant the title to said land and
will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances,
except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have signed and sealed these presents the day and yger first above written.

- : Douglas Gips /J ”
L £ b o)
naw A (v Woloa @\x \/7\ e

Witness #2 Signature Helga Glpséj

Lineon U T Rp aw=e

Witness #2 Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Palm Beach

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of November, 2011 by Douglas Gipson
and Helga Gipson @Eo are personally known to m&or have produced / as

identification.
%
BLAINE C. DICKENSON £

MY COMMISSION # DD 884196 ul
EXPIRES: Augpusl 21,2014
Bonded Thru Notary

ot C C
My Commission Expires: D R D R

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
File Nos 11-189 3/3/2021 11/18/2020
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BROWARD COUNTY PLATDETERMINATION
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BROWARD COUNTY ", @ /

Planning \ Councll

June 3, 2020

Jill B. Cohen, RLA, AICP, President
JBC Planning & Design
1312 Majesty Terrace
Weston, Florida 33327

Dear Ms. Cohen:

Re: Platting requirements for a parcel legally described as Lots 4, 6, 7 and 8, Block 6,
“Pompano Manor,” according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 22, Page 14,
of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, together with the West % of vacated
Northwest 22 Avenue and the portion of vacated Northwest 15 Court, lying south of and
adjacent to Lot 6, less a portion of Lots 4, 7 and 8 for right-of-way purposes. This parcelis
generally located east of Northwest 24 Avenue, between Northwest 15 Court and
Northwest 16 Street, in the City of Pompano Beach.

This letter is in response to your request regarding the Broward County Land Use Plan’s platting
requirements for a proposed non-residential development on the above referencedparcel.

Planning Council staff has determined that replatting would not be required by Policy 2.13.1 of
the Broward County Land Use Plan for the proposed development, subject to compliance with
any applicable Broward County TrafficwaysPlan requirement.

As perthe criteriaof Policy 2.13.1, replattingis required forthe issuance of building permitswhen
constructing a non-residential or multi-family building, unless all of the following conditions are
met:

a. The lot or parcel is smaller than 10 acres and is unrelated to any adjacent
development;

b. The lot or parcel has been specifically delineated in a recorded plat;

c. All land within the lot or parcel which is necessary to comply with the County
TrafficwaysPlan has been conveyed to the public by deed or easement; and

d. Theproposeddevelopmentis in compliance with the applicable land development
regulations.
115 South Andreva;&lguderdole, Florida 33301 D—R C
954.35PZ220-1 2000009 PlanningCouncil PZ20-12000009
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Jill B. Cohen
June 3, 2020
Page Two

The subject parcel is less than 10 acres (approximately 3.8 acres) and meets the specifically
delineated requirement. This platting interpretationis subject to the municipality finding that the
proposed developmentis unrelated to any adjacent development, as noted in “a.” above.

Planning Council staff notes that when a specifically delineated parcel(i.e. Lots4, 6, 7 and 8, Block
6) is combined with land which has been included in a plat recorded beforelJune 4, 1953, but not
specifically delineated or vacated right-of-way (i.e. the West % of vacated Northwest 22 Avenue
and the portion of vacated Northwest 15 Court), Policy 2.13.1 of Broward County Land Use Plan
does not required replatting if the specifically delineated portion constitutes a majority of the
enlarge parcel; in this case the specifically delineated portion constitutes a majority of the
enlarged parcel.

Some jurisdictions may be more restrictive and require platting in more situations than the
Broward County Land Use Plan. The City of Pompano Beach’s platting requirements should be
investigated.

The contents of this letter are not a judgment as to whether this development proposal complies
with the Broward County Trafficways Plan, permitted uses and densities, local zoning, the land
development regulations of the municipality or the development review requirements of the
Broward County Land Use Plan, including concurrency requirements.

If you have any additional questions regarding the Broward County Land Use Plan’s platting
requirements, please contact Julie M. Bernal, Planner Trainee, at your convenience.

Respectfully,

5

Barbara Blake Boy
Executive Diréctor

BBB:MB

cc: Gregory P. Harrison, City Manager
City of Pompano Beach

David Recor, Director, Development Services
City of Pompano Beach

DRC

P720-12040009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020



ATTACHMENT F
UDPATEDSURVEY

DRC

PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021

DRC

PZ20-12000009
11/18/2020




N

0 TS im0 PO s

0 oo somd o oomd CHoroe @, MO

0 TS O d 0 PO s

0 oo s omd o oomd CHoroe @, MO

01 s d o0 pOrr o s

0 oo somd o oomd CHoroe @, MO

01 s d o0 pOrr o s s

Crm @ JOTIIH. POomm POromS e 100

s

-~

¥ALVM HLW 03T 33V SNISVE

~N

0| IO SIoOnd Omoomd "HOoor @DDMDD[O

0 T ST d O POt s

0| D00 SO d OO0 d "H O f‘@\ LMD

0] T ST d O POt s

0| IO sSIoOnd Ooomd "HOoor @DDMDD[O

A woor = o Lo o8 P
( LEEd NI )
0v80-LL "ON 80r L NNS -JNVYN LO3rodd .
SALYNIGHO0D 3NV 3LVLS = ~(omacs
0 ]M]““"HL
= Nl = MWW 091 o8 ot (o4 0 ov
~
- NOLLYATT3 10dS = \oz
= dr 0z/21/50 NOILdI¥OS3d TvOIT 3ISIATY @ HTVOS OIHdVAD
= 00 0z/01/%0 (6590—0Z) S3FL aav T13M ONIJOLINON = ®
0 -
L 0°0 61/90/60 (+¥91—61) AFAYNS ILvadn SS3¥93/SSIUONI 40 NOILYOO1 = » HINdON
o dr vL/2L/LL (£9¥L—¥1) STT3IM ONIYOLINOW MIN 3LVOOT] T10d ALMLA = a,
5 dr L1/+0/60 (£9Z1—11) SIFYL aaV ANV A3A¥NS 3LvaAdn Ag
0 dr 11/60/80 T13M ONIYOLINOW T¥NOLIAQY 3LVOOT INVHAAH 3dld = et |
= i
o dr \/22/L0 (SE0L—11) STT3IM ONIYOLINON d3IHIGON ANV M3IN 3LVOO1 ONIMYYd Q3ddVOIONVH = 9 _
T dr 1/6L/L0 01/92/2Z1 NO N3VL SNOILYAITI ONISYO T13M ONIMOLINOW aay AVM—40—LHON = W _
= P ENRERS) aLva NOISIA3Y m
O 310d MEwae = %/d - g
c .. _ ot (‘"4'0'8 0S '9d ‘60l '8'd)
@. ( WZO_W_\/M_W_\ 3ON34 doom = AM B | - (‘'¥'0'd 6% 'Od 9Cl gd) LV1d 348081
¢ . P . .
O . . (s).ec’0 /0 Avd ¥OoIM3dNS,, 3G NO'L @eve
= IVOIdAL = "dAL AT 8% %, 1_ JLolok dvo TIvH nstnee T ©ee0 =
| &a T35 .B/S ONNO4 LLv1d dow3dns, 'S80 2 H3NNOD ._.._<=||/| 1IN GNo. o~
H LNIW3ONIWAOD 40 INIOd =  "0°0'd Wz i " 382 N0 AsLL 'SSEl .R.a musmo S = = = = o
) : TUzus " vanoo T Do TVR e 1Vd 3d omm m
\ vaRo s 40 Eﬁm;qm e%m S ON JSNAOM ONINNI938 40 LNIOd =  '8'0'd 322z T T (apomssiis % = ad] | Y ¢ o O
d3ddVIN %ﬂﬂ@f A \M_<M%_mmm_u._0w_n_ / N, +Smmww \z\l (\ V4 V \\\\\ .“7 QOOM ot vorF o N
. : avo _ »: _—— —_— Iz ) : iq ®
O TENRETE NoSvT Moog Lvid = ‘gd BS- _ + ¥ gy our S BN — — — — — . — K I Tebs e85 (g O g W Iz NS
= — B e ] T e ‘¢ 5z " 3 &g ) = ' - 7Sy o Wt 3)68'0665€6
A ALY : INIWIINSYIN LV1d = d Gy ﬁ__ B2 o e I+ hE €3 ¢ £ pase- .@wcu e 'y ~ Njor'oerses m. <
B> & - 89 o Z & Vv 1 Lo
%008 SQY0OIY TVIOI440 = 80 = ~ 2 m s o > . aelens : Ry af 3 el
0 Tz H sonas QT z -ayasa L Ty
o ANLYQ T¥OLLY3A OLL3IA039 TYNOLLYN = QAN ﬂ S g5 15 52 . M .w\n.w w.\mwn,w%@\ | B ..(N\
YELS ON A D @ z o
R T ANLYQ TVOILY3A NVORIINY HLYON =  QAVYN RS 5 g o U3HONOD EOAN e
'SYIddYN ANV SHOAIANNS TVYNOISSIH0dd 40 Q¥vVO8 3LVLS <o_5._w\m\¢ A8 ﬁm@o%. 3009 & d 5 o} 2, 2 =N Py . . < g
IAILVULSININGY VAIMOTH “ZL—S 3TNy ¥3ANN SAYVANYLS TVOINHOIL WNWINIW SLIIN AFAHAS SHL T ' AJILY3D TN ONINOLINOW = W CERTYPIN = $ 3 d g 2 D4 8 Jooe 19 101 B m\ \w Mg
= ¥3HL¥NA | "43M138 ANV IOQTMONM AW 40 1S3E IHL OL LOIH¥OD ANV 3LVHNOOV IV HOIEMSOANY AIAMNS =t " T L 6 %0078
- ANNO¥O 3A08Y AIVS LVHL ANV HOL3NS SIHL NO Q3LVOIONI SV SLNFWNNOW ONNO4 ¥O L3S 3AVH ANV NOILdVO JTOHNYA = W _ - 9 50078 9 101 3 N S 107
) FILIL ONI0D3¥O4 FHL NI 43EOSIA AL¥IdO¥d IHL QIAIAMNS AILNIDOIM 3AVH | LVHL A4ILYID OL S| SIHL B 1 vn_ . ook
H_ ) = kol n: 9 %0018 S 10 TEO S 4NOLNOD _ TIVM _(
: 'NOILYOIHILETD 0O WA = O — | 5 g, i
2 ( K qIINSYIN = W el i I | ey p
| N ~/ llle
| 6‘ M)
S 310d LHOM = "d LUK — | uzw_”_ﬁ%%%_..m. L3N0 __ s e
T @essvees - |§ | #5355 00
O _ " . (2 3 me f 8 50018
AATVA ALVO = AO ~ [ o] Hy ., N)OZ'10596! 5o A e
- \ "d'HT A8 Q3IMOIHO TAD ® dHT A9 NMYQ (81 W_ o 2, e F o/ 2|28 mm.. O/ S ruson
a (19 39vd ‘06¢ 008 @1314) LL/¥1/90 :0INYO4NId M¥OMAT3I4 3ILva (L1 MOHONY AN = V'O N vessh avo O] wy > w‘y S by N
= M .8S¥10°€Z 0l .08 :3ANLIONOT ‘ dolocdsrese | % cou o st s Loobn (B3 oo :
0 N .89l¥e'9v Ll .92 :3ANLILYT ‘L FIVA¥IANYT a3ZMILN NOILYLS TOMINOO TVINOZI¥OH LHOM % ¥3IMOd vAMOld = "T'd'd PR E N I Ryt VR e A A T TS SR S e oose
w "ANOZ LSY3 VAIMOT4 “¥OLYOYIN 3SYIASNVHL 3NV 3LVLS (2L QOI39)S8AVN ‘NOILYAYISEO SdO OILVWANIM . mmw _ 000 5/ 3 | o B (o2 mmeome— W& o T — e T T T 2 . N o o
= INIL TYIY WALSAS 002} VOIFT ONISN QIHSIIEVLST IYIM NOI¥IH NMOHS mmEz_aN_OO\o o\z< SONIYvY3E (9L NOILVATT3 = "AJ13 N R %wm,ws_ Uo @\L._o.w (2),0¢'+0€ (9)3,54.2¥.10S — N . TE[OM %&N* BN
. o D . ANNO, 70 o] L .
| ¥1/81/80 40 3Lvd — o & [2ANFA ). I - -r..u - — yas I . - Y c __u K3 : Iz oL aoy Nodl” . —~ AaNu00 NAI)ELBSYEEE
» JAILO343 dVW V ONINVIE ‘H—/GS0—-SS00ZL VW "WHT4 NO NMOHS SV ‘G3NINY3LIA NOLLVAITI AONIS DL s3 o W S BT o w €03 s e@zwww/ onod B ,QVWW 53 £o3r MV T\y@/ N 52 .N\_ﬂu_wmm.m_ o || Nweo | (icasvas
Q0074 3SVE ON HLIM Q3QVHS—X 3INOZ Q0074 ANV 1334 ZI 40 NOILYATIT3 Q0014 3SVE V HLIM 09 SIMLoTTT = - gs ! i W mﬂw 1IN R Fe RUF gaus o £53 Savhksy e . ? o {5 | e b8 _
HY,, INOZ Q0074 ¥V NIHLIM Q3LVOOT SI NOF¥IH NMOHS AL¥3dO¥d IHL ‘AINO ONILLOTd OIHAVHD A8 (SL °C S K> IR - A R < AN 2S - o ' |RBERE
_/ ~ _ AN 11 1 s3avds oNpvd o1 1 T A & «\L ° ey TR ||
'10°'9_NOJSdH09 LNIWIHNSYIN Q330 = a | N A TR AR R G o | 4 4 22y ; £ . R Bees G < gezi-houvaaa
ONISN ,88 QAVN OL ,6Z GAON WO¥d QILNIANOD SVM WNLVYQ NOLLVAITI MYVWHONIE FONINIAIY FHL (vL S | =R © BRI B PR AN ] RO o B N P -§o ] g opnionas s
. . : =S o N 1 T
_ (88 aAwN).LB'OL / (62 QAON).Z8¥'ZL = NOLVATII IATVA TOMLNOD = ‘AD o | I\ i3 % N : SN\\H00H SN ol 9018 ¥ 101 o7 < : % |
06£C 'ON MYVYWHON3E ONIYIINIONI ALNNOD Q¥VMONE M¥VWHON3E 3ON3¥34IY (g1 <! \ gl s N e e e — PP i ® | A3ONGD 9 's0078 £ 101 1 1| 5 50078
"SQY003¥ ALNNOD QdvMOXE 310d LHOM 3LIWONOD = d7D _ NS¢ <. p H°E) SR oot g ® e e Y% s 5
‘vl 39Vd ‘TZ Y008 LV1d ‘,HONVA HIMOd, ‘9 %0078 ‘¥ 107 40 3INIM HLYON 3HL ONOTV (NOLLVANISEO $! PNl 2 85N ® PR W,&\ ey = = %‘ . % e ® o laE | ¥ 1071
Sd9 NO @3svd) 1Sv3 16,9188 HLYON 40 ONIMY3E @3LVINOTVO V NO @3svd 3V NOF¥IH NMOHS SONIMv3E (ZL 3LFYONOD = 'ONOD gl i e sEy £3 S . £ g ! ,mr\.o
"(Q3LON 3SIMYIHLO SSTINN) LV1d Q¥OOFY 3HL ¥3d IV ONMYYA CIHOVLLY IHL NO NMOHS SLNIWN3SY3 11V (1L 3 » / «wﬂ_ :oERl— ™ 35 T oS RS a3 I " ot _
"ONI ‘AJAYNS TIINNId WOY4 NOILYZIYOHLNY % NOISSINYId NILLIMM LNOHLIM L¥Vd NI ¥O u._o_._\,\,A 1NO NvI1O = 0 AT T T _ se mx% .mm.uuzo:;au%\ | TBna = ~ ,e\__m cozi=NaLVATTE
‘030NA0¥d3Y ¥O d3SN 38 LON TIVHS ANV "ONI ‘AFAYNS TIANNId 40 ALY3HO¥d FHL SI ONIMVHA SIHL (0L e A R L R T x 25 | N 13 VANV G3HIA e sl
= "GININYALIA LON SI dIHSYINMO TIVM ONV 3ON34 (6 JONZ4 AN NIVHO = 4719 a1 —lg ¢ JE 15 *8 RN 3L { i P
— "03LVO0T LON 3dV S3ILMILN ANV SLNIWIAOYJAI ANNOYOMIANN (8 - g T g ox| ue T we ; . R % F2vi = NoLvATT _
T “G3LON FSIMMIHLO SSITNN ( JUNLONYULS Y0078 3LIMONOD = 'S'ED , m__( 5 __ m&uiv.n, _ 2 ,,V ,ﬂy /¢/ > T SoNO ; |2
= ‘(.88 GAVN) 8861 40 WNLYQ TVOILLY3IA NVORMIANY HL¥ON 3IHL NO 43SVE NO3IYIH NMOHS SNOILVAIII (£ NISVE HOLYD = a9 b gl cof N e &3 _ 2 ML? | _ mﬁamoz
= 'SLNIWIYNSYIN QY003 HLIM LNINIIYOV NI 3¥V SLNIWIYNSYIN d1314 ‘Q3LON 3ISIM¥IHLO SSIINN (9 — ol & 3> g N 2o 2 Bgey 2 - WJ - : 2 . o oz BN o so0m v on j HLH0
a "@3TV3S ANV QIANDIS ATIVOINOMLOITI NIIG SVH LI SSTINN ‘YIddVN ANV HOAIAYNS IANMYILNTO = ) SH 21 A - ﬂ s DS} o " o, FEo (el n o35 i A
= Q3ISNI0M VAROT4 V 40 Tv3AS d3SIVY ANV FUNLYNIIS TVYNIORMO FHL LNOHLIM QYA LON SI A3AMNS SIHL (S _ .67_ [ _u.# & SESUT . 2 55 €63 B s 2 . 2 g I 3 _thhla K 0% St I N
5 NI @3LVO01 SI AL¥3dO¥d 103rans 3HL LNIWIYNSYIN QaLYINOTVO = o L2 u e o P T2 mmmm £ & s e e e e i ﬁfe _ _
o HOIHM ¥O4 ‘ALNNOD 3HL 40 SA¥OJ3Y OMEnd 3HL NI ONNO4 38 AVA LVHL A3AMNS SIHL NO Q3LdId3d LON o el ] = i Rl b R — B L.s_ &—
E 34V LVHL SNOILOIMLS3Y TVNOLLIQQY 38 AV F¥3FHL ONI ‘A3A¥NS TIINNIA A8 QY003 40 S¥ILLYA ¥3IHLO MUVYWHONIE = W N e s — ¥ Q) TWARZ AL S 225y _wmm
g ¥O SLNIW3SV3 ‘AVM—JO—SLHOIN ‘dIHSYINMO ¥04 QILOVALSAY LON SYM NOF¥IH NMOHS AL¥3IdO¥d IHL (¥ N el ———— IV 1.(0)2eVv0E > wbbOe 23| o _mw,m_. N
O "QloA % TINN 34V "ONI ‘A3AMNS TT13INNId A8 QF¥VdI¥d AIAYUNS SIHL 40 SNOIS¥IA SNOIAIHd SQY003¥ ALNNOD Q¥vMO¥E =  "¥'0'8 23al ool \ Msss s S0 sasown /82 : & ahz | )
o TIV ANV ANV N3HL ‘NO3F¥3H NMOHS XO8 NOISIAFY 3FHL NI G3LVOIANI SV Q3SIATY N338 SVYH A3A¥NS SIHL 41 (€ e NEBER — BESL )] RO 2 NIVHO il | mJEs_ _ z
; —/+ (S3¥OV ££2/'¢) 1334 3YVNDS 90Z°79L = AL¥3dO¥d 40 VIV (2 ( ’ k a0 D78 oo T84 S5 “.lé oo——] ¥
= AdVANNOS A3AYNS 40 3dAL (L ﬁm a0 /| o N 2% .m _ &P oUm_.g mwm__T _ &
; | st | 3 EAp! N
= [ mmgloz I—<mmzme ey | 2eLcicecs 9 Mo071d ¢ 1071 & | Be mmm w%_ _DUW. &
N)SZ'S0L269 - B> oE 3 .
q o VI 2 ; ; 3 3 <0 No
W ~ ; &) M..vl _NMQ .mw 9 o019 8 101 2% g ) .fF
= _ | 9 A kS ow/\ ONDIIVA LTVHASY g H i "o s [ —
g f | A @ M _.cmm ‘ : m.mm i R 5| IR NG | 48|48y
w 1 (B e ) Woooh % ) 3 Z g(8:c0
] B B = N P £ 2 y Z
o "ININISYI 1%°d'4 OLNI HOVOXONI TIVM % 8dnO 3LIHONOD ‘dAVY % 03Q QOOM ‘AVMIARMA 3LIONOD  — @ e x o ....u i mMMmm E 5§ i g m/f_ . ,....mm mm_mw
2222 T 9 - oL e $— il e g I o lems| wZZ
"IN ALYIO¥d ¥IA0 SISSOMD IONIJ YNM NIVHO 1004 9 - () 2144 % - o _ oW% & 54 2 8 tellle gl 2 PN
) MW\,W\ 5 m Emm [ £35 5 157 R/W. LESSOUT PER mlw 3, ’W.A o
3INM ALY¥3ONd ¥3IAO SISSO¥O 3ON34 Nowl 1004 £ - (§) ~ 22| = _ @ oHg TR = oeva oRE. sa3c4 Poj 253f g I ! - S -
“INIT AL¥3IJOMd ¥3AO S3ISSO¥0 Tvm 's'80 - (2) g _ _ 4 | o % 8 ﬁ p mw/\w P ke A . _.N = QS
—-60.00" EENTIN P - n I T = ZaL iR, $° L9y ! . - N
"IN ALY3IAOMd ¥IAO S3ISSO¥O ONVHYIAO 4008 - (D E T_ DN »$ gkt o d.‘mmwe ast a5 R R < gy &y s | e R 23 S o
. & ] __ i " 3 1 g N~
\_ :S310ON INFWNHDOVOHO m\ ! ﬂﬁm_ _ i s N FEFOE  (OIM.CHTPION > (o5 ezeel] 38 N o
z 5 wdx Tgou °o7RY mmnm__ m$m~
R_ 3 ﬂMn _ML1 © 2855’ jSET o
ToQ o 3% g X !
- Ex] ] HEs X 33 5
: \\\ % | e mm l/__\_ __
) .
= \ 'VAROT4 ‘ALNNOD Q¥VMO¥E 40 SA¥0O3Y drland — h~ | _
= 3HL 40 ¥l 39Vd LV ‘TZ Y008 Lv1d NI Q3QH003¥ SV ‘403MIHL Lv1d FHL OL ONIQHOJIV ‘,HONVW ONVdWOd, ey _ 3 _
® NI TIV ‘6 0078 ‘S 107 OL LN3OVNQY ANV 40 HLYON ONIAT L¥N0O HLGL "M'N 40 NOIL¥Od LYHL ANV 9 1071 6_ ~ \ _ _
= QlvS OL LN3OVNPQY GNV 40 1SV3 ONIAT 3NNFAY ANZZ ‘M'N QILVOVA 40 FIVH—3NO LSIM 3HL ‘9 »0018 ‘9 101 AR | _
] . i 3 _ V
B ‘HLIM ¥3HL390L W, , | _
| = \ ! k
U N - \
o "AYM—40—LHOIY aVOY _ e v _ _ _
- ¥04 403¥3IHL 1334 GL HLNOS JFHL SSIT ‘VARKOTA ‘ALNNOD Q¥VMOME 40 SQH0O3Y OMaNnd IHL 40 ¥l 39vd LV ‘2T \ e _
H Y008 L¥1d NI 0304003y SY ‘403dIHL L¥1d 3HL OL ONIQ¥OJOV ‘. HONYA ONVANOd, 40 9 D078 ‘8 ANV L SLOT ~ " !
0 | _
w "HLIM ¥3HL3D0L __ __ \|\_+ _
F3
M AVM—40—LHOIY _ ~ g
" QY0¥ ¥04 403Y¥3HL L334 GL HLYON 3HL SSIT ‘VAROT4 ‘ALNNOOD Q¥VMOME 40 SA¥0O3Y Orand 3HL 40 ¥1 39vd | _ i g
LV ‘ZZ 008 Lv1d NI Q3Q¥003¥ SV ‘40F¥3HL Lv1d IHL OL ONIQYOIIV ‘ HONVA ONVANOd, 40 9 0018 ‘¥ LO1 ~ m L _ , I 2
‘NOILdIHOS3A 'IVOF] e I el
\ _J _ : |
_~ | z | i ;
_ | = 8 _
i o
| _ ] ~_
QL7 SWALSAS 3LSYM NY3IHLNOS 'L ~ | \ _v
‘OL AdILHdD , | . S
] H 1
"N 13 L
|* 53 3
I ! I, ® \
. | |
690€€ VAIJO'1d HOVId ONVdNOd _ _ _
1dN0OD H1GL "'M'N Lvcc -SSJHaayv L0d4rodd 3[R _
| N = ‘+——tr++ 4 @ ———1ttt— T T T T T
4 | N\ L VIR e, ANNTAV Uve ‘M'N I
2G89# SSANISNE d3ISN3DIT e Yy T T T T T m_ N YgsRaR
| L6r-8L¥(1S6) XV  0v6¥-8L¥(+56) :INOHJ _ EF $ilil i
€20€€ VAIYOTd Y3340 LNNODOD poe MWWMM
L-9 31INS ‘A4vA3ITNO9 OHOGSTTIH LSIM SS8p _ \(» 2 ‘WN g
SUAIIVN ANV SY0ATAMNS TVNOISSTJ0Yd ypeleny  ANNIAV UIPS M
. ¢ R\ anwz.“__:_ﬂ_:_.__. i
233zous
_ ON J ‘ATA4N § TTANNIJ y
$2zz2z
- - -
T ST D PO S 10| TE00S] 000d (000 d "H 000 f QUImA9 T ST d D PO TS 0| D00S] D0d (0 000d "H OO0 e QOOmId TS L) PO TS 0| DC00S] 00d (0 000d "H OO0 e QOOmId TS L) PO TS

\o



ATTACHMENT G
REVISEDLANDSCAPE PLAN

DRC

PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021

DRC

PZ20-12000009
11/18/2020




ign

| rBUFFEm LEGAL DESCRIPTION

B4 © av\ I — PROPOSED WALL- SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS LOT 4, 7 AND 8 BLOCK 6 OF "POMPANO MANOR”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
L =4 EXISTING 3 = EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN. TYP THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22, AT PAGE 14 OF THE PUBLIC
PARKINGTO REMAIN —  TYF. RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE NORTH 15 FEET THEREOF

i FOR ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY.

r BUF FER4
|_

PROPOSED DUMP
SEE ] o= AR C oo LOT 6, BLOCK 6, THE WEST ONE—HALF OF VACATED N.W. 22ND AVENUE LYING
DRAW - S S : EAST OF AND ADJACENT TO SAID LOT 6 AND THAT PORTION OF N.W. 15TH
- * ' ; COURT LYING NORTH OF AND ADJACENT TO LOT 5, BLOCK 9, ALL IN
: : ; ' "POMPANO MANOR”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 22, AT PAGE 14 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

- _| TOGETHER WITH:

~~———"BUFFER3

EXISTING
BUILDING TO REMAIN

PROPOSED 30' X 30'

STORAGE
CANOPY

€
0
e
00
£
c
c
s
o
(9]
9
2
2
3
°
~
o
N
i
I
o
®
—~~
e~
N
o
N~

D
A WA —v

~N
(o]
o
o
o™
o]
=l
[ S
o
[F I
c
[e]
)
(%]
3
[ ]
(V]
(9}
[
o~
[,
(V]
|_
>
o
17
L
[v]
b
(gl
o

¢ planning & des

c
.00
(7
(]
O
Q
0
«
=
«
v
(%]
>
(7]
o3
(O]
o
-
v
O
Q
R
=
O
|
(]
(O]
o
«
O
n
O
c
o
00
£
c
c
o
o

D\HH INC\PROJECTS\JBC\SUN RECYCLING\03 CAD\19-0806 POMPANO SUN LP.DWG 9/7/20 by HAYLEY HARRISON

3 i LP
- N T 10‘_4"
ﬁ ﬁ N : " <
....... ' - : K E
! <
: . iy
OVERHEAD W||RES /av\ : cc BUFFER 2 = e
. H
| MF \2/ —— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
) &7 (2
| sl L X 1Y _y ¥ e
I_ L]
oC
3
O H
MW—SAR—i -
10|_5|I 5 R ., XY
E LI ] v
+ N | N EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
= [94] PROPOSED WALL )
MW-1 O
Z P UTILITY EASEMENT > w
: '%EE z é?l'_ ! LP SCALE 208"
N 2 EXISTING HEDGE TO REMAIN —— ze | | | EXISTING WALL TO RENRIN
= Iz )
| PROPOSED WALL- SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS & - N $ u ¥ RIS '
| EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN | 109 —— EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN, TYP.
I N
7 ] = . 9 -
| EXISTING HEDGE TO REMAIN, TYP. 7 //% N | N
cC &ﬁ v STORAGE | | | Al | | 5
41 14|_5|| 2 e | 7 §
| : A s | A | (3 O E
[ EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN, TYP. 7 A A % A Lp | \2/ —
7o\ Z R Y
Sy vo : @Ran
HED r~ N
\3/ el g (4 IIIISTT — N LN - @)
— T canadt) A ¥ T # 18 2 17 14 13 12 11 10 8 5 B 6] E <ﬂ
DE—
; AN I Z C 72 [ L — o
/ ¥ 39 J * EXISTING HEDGE TO REMAIN 2N BUF FER7 ~Na/ EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN 'D_’.' L0
— EXISTING WALLTO REMAIN, TYP. ~ 19 ) — M
_ - I;] /—}r i L— EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN T g Q
¥ 2 o WD -
v 1 © 7. Z.
7 S\ — f' <ﬂ
A7 LP < = —
7 P e 20 B\ 4/ > ~<H ol
YO 7 20" Tr ~——— BUFFERs
MW-NO-ID N
3 F —® & ) N
7 ; i S
34 7
= —— EXISTING HEDGE TO REMAIN, TYP. >t a¥
EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN, TYP. //L ( >
32
- 21 % ’
- e ( s z 7 " %
" " >
. ) = M ) ) Pl
\/20 Y, %/W 7 A Ry ‘ N 7 /_/ /B5\ g * ‘ II.I
A 2 7 o N2/
| P
_ < = ] . 5 m
|_ CASINGMEIL_ET/E:‘I‘I 38' . L] # "
4
L BUFFER 5 —— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN AW_NEZ,
W CASING ELEV.=10.83’ i

Sheet Title

LANDSCAPE
PLAN

0 15 30 60
SCALE: 1" = 30°

Revision Dates

09.08.2020

CITY COMMENTS

DRC DRC LP-1

PZ20-12000009 PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021 11/18/2020

JILL COHEN
09.06.20

J LA1600



AutoCAD SHX Text: 14.52'
AutoCAD SHX Text: "MW-NE" CASING ELEV.=11.38'
AutoCAD SHX Text: "MW-NE2" CASING ELEV.=10.83'
AutoCAD SHX Text: T25
AutoCAD SHX Text: "MW-E" CASING ELEV.=13.07'
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-2
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-NO-ID
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-1
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-SAR-8
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-SAR-6
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-SAR-7
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-NWR
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-3
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-NER
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-4
AutoCAD SHX Text: MW-5
AutoCAD SHX Text: 132
AutoCAD SHX Text: 85.94
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 134
AutoCAD SHX Text: 91.24
AutoCAD SHX Text: fpl cor
AutoCAD SHX Text: 135
AutoCAD SHX Text: 91.18
AutoCAD SHX Text: fpl cor
AutoCAD SHX Text: 136
AutoCAD SHX Text: 91.35
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 137
AutoCAD SHX Text: 93.34
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 138
AutoCAD SHX Text: 88.89
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 139
AutoCAD SHX Text: 89.00
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 143
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.46
AutoCAD SHX Text: cb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 144
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.60
AutoCAD SHX Text: fc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 145
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.27
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 146
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.34
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 147
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.37
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 148
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.58
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 149
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.53
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 150
AutoCAD SHX Text: 85.21
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 151
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.86
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 152
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.80
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 153
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.96
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 154
AutoCAD SHX Text: 81.97
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 157
AutoCAD SHX Text: 78.69
AutoCAD SHX Text: cb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 158
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.88
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 159
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.77
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 160
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.75
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 161
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.74
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 162
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.72
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 163
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.70
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 164
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.69
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 165
AutoCAD SHX Text: 88.13
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 166
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.74
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 167
AutoCAD SHX Text: 88.07
AutoCAD SHX Text: bollard
AutoCAD SHX Text: 168
AutoCAD SHX Text: 84.31
AutoCAD SHX Text: transformer cor
AutoCAD SHX Text: 169
AutoCAD SHX Text: 84.43
AutoCAD SHX Text: transformer cor
AutoCAD SHX Text: 170
AutoCAD SHX Text: 93.43
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 171
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.96
AutoCAD SHX Text: metal shed
AutoCAD SHX Text: 172
AutoCAD SHX Text: 87.49
AutoCAD SHX Text: metal shed
AutoCAD SHX Text: 173
AutoCAD SHX Text: 84.85
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 174
AutoCAD SHX Text: 84.83
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 175
AutoCAD SHX Text: 88.30
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 176
AutoCAD SHX Text: 82.09
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 9"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 177
AutoCAD SHX Text: 82.66
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 9"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 178
AutoCAD SHX Text: 83.17
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 8"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 179
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.46
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 4"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 180
AutoCAD SHX Text: 81.05
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 5"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 183
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.18
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 186
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.26
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 187
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.69
AutoCAD SHX Text: fc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 188
AutoCAD SHX Text: 78.99
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 189
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.78
AutoCAD SHX Text: scale
AutoCAD SHX Text: 190
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.74
AutoCAD SHX Text: scale
AutoCAD SHX Text: 191
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.77
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 192
AutoCAD SHX Text: 82.02
AutoCAD SHX Text: bc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 193
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.11
AutoCAD SHX Text: bc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 194
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.65
AutoCAD SHX Text: bc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 195
AutoCAD SHX Text: 82.51
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 196
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.32
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 5"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 197
AutoCAD SHX Text: 82.16
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 198
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.79
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 199
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.91
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 200
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.64
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 201
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.09
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 7"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 202
AutoCAD SHX Text: 78.43
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 203
AutoCAD SHX Text: 81.41
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 8"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 204
AutoCAD SHX Text: 81.25
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 8"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 205
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.84
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 206
AutoCAD SHX Text: 81.15
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 207
AutoCAD SHX Text: 81.62
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 208
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.95
AutoCAD SHX Text: wc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 209
AutoCAD SHX Text: 78.22
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 210
AutoCAD SHX Text: 82.81
AutoCAD SHX Text: wc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 211
AutoCAD SHX Text: 80.43
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 212
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.19
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 213
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.71
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 214
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.94
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 215
AutoCAD SHX Text: 67.26
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 216
AutoCAD SHX Text: 66.60
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 5"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 217
AutoCAD SHX Text: 65.91
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 218
AutoCAD SHX Text: 66.13
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 7"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 219
AutoCAD SHX Text: 66.47
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 220
AutoCAD SHX Text: 66.00
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 9"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 221
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.61
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 4"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 222
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.57
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 223
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.76
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 5"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 224
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.54
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 225
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.08
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 226
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.89
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 227
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.75
AutoCAD SHX Text: TR
AutoCAD SHX Text: 228
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.08
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 229
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.06
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 230
AutoCAD SHX Text: 65.47
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 7"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 231
AutoCAD SHX Text: 65.20
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 8"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 232
AutoCAD SHX Text: 65.51
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 9"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 233
AutoCAD SHX Text: 62.37
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 8"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 234
AutoCAD SHX Text: 60.57
AutoCAD SHX Text: pine 7"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 240
AutoCAD SHX Text: 76.09
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 241
AutoCAD SHX Text: 76.14
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 242
AutoCAD SHX Text: 76.42
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 243
AutoCAD SHX Text: 79.99
AutoCAD SHX Text: lp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 244
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.17
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 9"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 245
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.08
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 5"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 246
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.42
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 247
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.87
AutoCAD SHX Text: pp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 248
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.81
AutoCAD SHX Text: wc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 249
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.05
AutoCAD SHX Text: anchor
AutoCAD SHX Text: 250
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.38
AutoCAD SHX Text: wm
AutoCAD SHX Text: 251
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.05
AutoCAD SHX Text: backflow
AutoCAD SHX Text: 252
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.64
AutoCAD SHX Text: sewer
AutoCAD SHX Text: 253
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.20
AutoCAD SHX Text: site BM
AutoCAD SHX Text: 254
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.98
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 255
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.82
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 256
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.29
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 257
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.91
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 258
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.10
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 259
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.69
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 260
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.39
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 261
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.04
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 262
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.15
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 263
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.00
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 264
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.20
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 265
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.76
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 266
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.66
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 267
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.72
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 268
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.17
AutoCAD SHX Text: pc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 269
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.79
AutoCAD SHX Text: wc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 270
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.53
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 7"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 271
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.53
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 6"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 272
AutoCAD SHX Text: 71.81
AutoCAD SHX Text: oak 9"
AutoCAD SHX Text: 273
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.86
AutoCAD SHX Text: site BM
AutoCAD SHX Text: 274
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.78
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 275
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.93
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 276
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.77
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 277
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.74
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 278
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.11
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 279
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.85
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 280
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.21
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 281
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.13
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 282
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.62
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 283
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.99
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 284
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.68
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 285
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.00
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 286
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.36
AutoCAD SHX Text: conc
AutoCAD SHX Text: 287
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.57
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 288
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.27
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 289
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.70
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 290
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.00
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 291
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.18
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 292
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.01
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 293
AutoCAD SHX Text: 75.02
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 294
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.13
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 295
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.57
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 296
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.40
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 297
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.44
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 298
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.26
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 299
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.39
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 300
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.61
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 301
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.31
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 302
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.37
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 303
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.14
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 304
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.77
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 305
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.28
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 306
AutoCAD SHX Text: 70.13
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 307
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.63
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 308
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.98
AutoCAD SHX Text: cb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 309
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.77
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 312
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.62
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 313
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.53
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 314
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.32
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 315
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.15
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 316
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.12
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 317
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.16
AutoCAD SHX Text: co
AutoCAD SHX Text: 318
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.11
AutoCAD SHX Text: cb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 319
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.81
AutoCAD SHX Text: cb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 320
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.59
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 321
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.25
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 322
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.01
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 323
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.93
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 324
AutoCAD SHX Text: 74.27
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 325
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.29
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 326
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.00
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 327
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.89
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 328
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.86
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 329
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.96
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 330
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.79
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 331
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.09
AutoCAD SHX Text: eop
AutoCAD SHX Text: 332
AutoCAD SHX Text: 72.79
AutoCAD SHX Text: wv
AutoCAD SHX Text: 333
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.27
AutoCAD SHX Text: wm
AutoCAD SHX Text: 334
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.07
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 336
AutoCAD SHX Text: 68.35
AutoCAD SHX Text: site BM
AutoCAD SHX Text: 337
AutoCAD SHX Text: 68.37
AutoCAD SHX Text: site BM
AutoCAD SHX Text: 338
AutoCAD SHX Text: 68.55
AutoCAD SHX Text: mh
AutoCAD SHX Text: 339
AutoCAD SHX Text: 68.45
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 340
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.09
AutoCAD SHX Text: gutter
AutoCAD SHX Text: 341
AutoCAD SHX Text: 69.30
AutoCAD SHX Text: curb
AutoCAD SHX Text: 383
AutoCAD SHX Text: 71.25
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 384
AutoCAD SHX Text: 76.01
AutoCAD SHX Text: rp
AutoCAD SHX Text: 385
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.15
AutoCAD SHX Text: site BM
AutoCAD SHX Text: 386
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.47
AutoCAD SHX Text: mh
AutoCAD SHX Text: 387
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.47
AutoCAD SHX Text: wv
AutoCAD SHX Text: 388
AutoCAD SHX Text: 73.36
AutoCAD SHX Text: wv
AutoCAD SHX Text: 0
AutoCAD SHX Text: SCALE: 1" =
AutoCAD SHX Text: 30
AutoCAD SHX Text: 15
AutoCAD SHX Text: 60
AutoCAD SHX Text: 30'
AutoCAD SHX Text: D:\HH INC\PROJECTS\JBC\SUN RECYCLING\03 CAD\19-0806 POMPANO SUN LP.DWG 9/7/20 by HAYLEY HARRISON
AutoCAD SHX Text: LOT 4, 7 AND 8 BLOCK 6 OF "POMPANO MANOR", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22, AT PAGE 14 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE NORTH 15 FEET THEREOF FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY. TOGETHER WITH: LOT 6, BLOCK 6, THE WEST ONE-HALF OF VACATED N.W. 22ND AVENUE LYING EAST OF AND ADJACENT TO SAID LOT 6 AND THAT PORTION OF N.W. 15TH COURT LYING NORTH OF AND ADJACENT TO LOT 5, BLOCK 9, ALL IN "POMPANO MANOR", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22, AT PAGE 14 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.
AutoCAD SHX Text: %%ULEGAL DESCRIPTION

ATTACHMENT H
REVISEDPHOTOMETRIC PLAN

DRC

PZ20-12000009
3/3/2021

DRC

PZ20-12000009
11/18/2020




P:\19-0806 POMPANO SUN\19—0806 POMPANO SUN PHO.DWG 9/6/20 by JILL

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN, TYP.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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‘” RTA Round Tapered Aluminum Pole RT A2 5 C 6 B E RSXZ LE D ';1‘;';12,
3 " - - -
Qf R No Arm — Direct Buried Area Luminai -
. CATALOG NUMBER FINISH rea Luminaire tores
© v o o —_ e o 8
) \ N AN\ ASADNN:
. N i = Pole Cap - Aluminum The pole shaft will be constructed of seamless extruded :&m -~ ‘SP@ P
w 0 N o ‘5 With Stainless Steel Screws tube of 6063 Aluminum Alloy per the requirements of FRENDLY N s g
2 (Tenon Option Available - ASTM B221. The shaft assembly shall be full-length heat
‘ g .;* :; N ro* N See Mounting Designation) treated to produce a T6 temper.
Mo Intr ion
T K ( Handhole = | troductio
[ ©N w-2 (Q D Top Diameter Reinforced, 3” x 5” curved Cast Aluminum Frame (Alloy The new RSX LED Area family delivers maximum
- 356-T6) with Aluminum Door and two (2) SS Hex Head value by providing significant energy savings, long
o T Screws. A Grounding Provision incorporating  3/8" life and outstanding photometric performance at an
'Q; 77777 _ _ e Finish diameter hole is provided opposite the Handhole. . gp P
) . . : 01 = Satin Aluminum Specifications affordable price. The RSX2 delivers 11,000 to 31,000
N [6N] (@) H . .
N BA = Black Powder Coat Embed Detail EPA , , lumens allowing it to replace 250W to 1000W HID
BH = White Powder Coat Direct Buried Pole (FE@0°): 0.69 ft? (0.06 m?) luminaires.
BM = Dark Bronze Powder Coat bottom section on 6"+ . . .
BV = Dark Green Powder Coat butt diameter poles will | Length: 29-33”P(Z4.4 cm) The RSX features an integral universal mounting
= i ] t . .
GC = Gray Powder Coat be partially flattensd (SPA mount) mechanism that allows the luminaire to be mounted
*% = Specify Finish into an anti-rotational, g —_— B o i - i
- oval cross section. Wire | Width: 13.4(34.0 cm) on most existing drill hole patterns. This “no-drill
= . access will be provided | y ~ solution provides significant labor savings. An
g < B Wall Thickness 24” below ground fie. Height: 3:0" (7.6 cm) Main Body P 9 gs-
= Tapered Aluminum Tube Soil condltions vary ' 2"(18.3 cm) Arm easy-access door on the bottom of mounting arm
= Alloy 6063-T6 by site. Foundation Weight 39.0Ibs (17.7 kg) allows for wiring without opening the electrical
£ requirements should (max): A d dj bl
§ be determined by a compartment. mast arm a aptor, a JUSta e
qualified Structural integral slipfitter and other mounting configurations
Luminaire Schedule < Engineer with are available
knowledge of jobsite ’
soil conditions.
1 EXAMPLE: RSX2 LED P6 40K R3 MVOLT SPA DDBXD
Project: LGL RECYCLING SUN 1 - SITE POMPANO BEACH, FL  12/03/2019 — Vibration Damper
andhole
When determined necessary by Hapco, a Vibration RSX2 LED
Damper will be factory-installed inside the pole shaft.
Symbol Qty Label Arrangement Manufacturer Description Luminaire Lumens LLF Luminaire Watts Assembly Watts Customer specification of the damper is available. !
fo_“ 0 C Butt Diameter Mounting Designation RSX2 LED P1 30K 3000K R2 Type 2Wide MVOLT  (120V-277V)" SPA~ Square pole mounting (3.0" min. SQ pole for 1t 90°, 3.5" min. SQ pole for 2, 3, 4 at 90°)
—f=1 3 SA1 SINGLE Lithonia Lighting RSX2 LED P6 40K R5 MH: POLE MOUNT A.F.G. 31069 0.903 246.63 246.63 — / Side ?rill Mount - For Side Drill Mount applications E; :EE gggg? Eis ?peg\évhidet (HVOLT _ ﬁ(347\|/t»480\;)2 RPA foiuwng[%%\gr;gtu?ggg (335"1?(;2)@@. RND pole for 2,3, 4 at 907, 3.0" min. dia. RND pole
Y specify luminaire type, quantity and orientation. ype 5 onor use specificvoltage for ' ' )
A //\/ \ A luminaire drilling template must be supplied at time P4 R4 Type 4 Wide options as noted) MA Mast arm adaptor (fits 2-3/8" OD horizontal tenon)
S - ,\\\/ tround Line oforder : 180° s RIS TypedShort 200 7 1S Adjustable slipfitter (fts 2-3/8" OD tenon) *
[ — SA2 BACK-BACK Lithonia Lighting RSX2 LED P6 40K R5 MH: POLE MOUNT A.F.G. 31069 0.903 246.63 493.26 B ’ v . b R e SWie 208 47 WBA  Wall bracket
3 : 270° .90° R5S Type 5 Short 2403 480° WBASC Waﬂ bra(ket. with surface conduit box-
g Wire Access Slots - 1-3/4" x 6" . AFR Automotive Front Row AASP Adjustable tilt arm square pole mounting *
=173 SB SINGLE Lithonia Lighting RSX2 LED P2 40K R3  MH: POLE MOUNT A.F.G. 17202 0.903 114.07 114.07 2 B180° < Handhole AFRRI0  Automative Front Row AARP  Adjustable tilt arm round pole mounting*
Ll 0° Right Rotated AAWB  Adjustable tilt arm with wall bracket *
L 1"t02' Tenon Mount - Welded or Spun AFRL90  Automotive Front Row AAWSC  Adjustable tilt arm wall bracket and surface conduit box *
Flattened For Tenon Mount applications ‘ Left Rotated
T specify both Tenon diameter e |
v (2.375" 2.875" 3.5" etc.) and | @
O 3'to6" length (3", 4" etc.). Tenon style
Calculation Summary T is factory option. Welded Tenon
, s can be 5D ecified. Welded Tenon  Spun Tenon
WARNING: ‘ o Satin Aluminum or Powder Coated Shipped Installed ~ Shipped Installed DDBXD  DarkBronze
) Do not install light pole without luminaire. Finish per Customer Specification. HS House-side shield® *Standalone and Networked Sensors/Controls (factory default settings, see table page 9) DBLXD Black
Project: LGL RECYCLING SUN 1-SITE  POMPANO BEACH, FL  12/03/2019 A B PE Phatocontrol, button style &7 NLTAIR2  nLight AIR generation 2 ™" DNAXD Natural Aluminum
Mrc. Wawt Bur Tora it Maxmum EPA Ow PEX Photocontrol external threaded, adjustable 7 PIRHN Networked, Bi-Level motion/ambient sensor (for use with NLTAIR2) "> DWHXD White
Label CalcT Unit A M Mi Ava/Mi Max/Mi Her.  Thickwess  Diamerer  WeiHT 100 110 120 130 Car. Numeer CaraLoc Numser PER7 Seven-wire twist-lock receptacle only (no controls)’*®"" DDBTXD  Textured Dark Bronze
abe alcType nits vg ax in vg/Viin ax/imin 25| 0.156” 6 80 100172166152 | 4.2 50-062 RTA25C6BE-** (E34 Conduit entry 3/4"NPT (Qty 2) " ithn sed as a standalone dimming sensor with out-of-box DBLBXD  Textured Black
Sk Single fuse (120, 277, 347) * sett (t\év('jr n']ﬁm%g‘;é lssotllllltté?jn‘ See factory default settings table. Sensor coverage DNATXD  Textured Natural Aluminum
i DF Double fuse (208, 240, 480)° DWHGXD  Textured White
PROPERTY LINE (5° above grade) Illuminance Fc 0.42 2.9 0.0 N.A. N.A.
Tor Dia. SPD20KV 20KV Surge pack (10KV standard) . hately ome field assembly)
2 2 EPA Notes: Erective Projected Area (EPA) in square feet. EPA's FAO Field adjustable output ™! : OEG 2 ﬁ hield s
- CandD D Inch calculated using wind velocity (mph) indicated in accordance with A ) 1 ) : -Sl/ ®
PARKING LOT lluminance Fc 2.47 5.3 141 2.25 4.82 P220-12000009 B 2009 AASHTO LTS5 using a 25 year design life. Maximum EPA is ey forse WIRBZZ@ et 0 x{gna gare full visor (360” around light aperture)
3 / 3 / 2021 based on the luminaire weight shown. Increased luminaire weight o paralely 1 1 / él 8 / ZQZQGS 1
CusTomeR NAME: may reduce the maximum EPA. If weight is exceeded, or if other DS Dual switching "*
i . design life or code is required, please consult the factory. :
SITE llluminance Fc 2.40 5.3 1.0 2.40 5.30 PRoJECT: LocaTion: 26052 Hilman Hich
_ QUANTITY: . . illman Highway —
Nores: ( uptn Abingdon, VA 24210 ’ LITHONIA Ore Lithonia Way « Conyers, Georgia 30012 « Phone: 800.705.7378 Lithonia RSX2 Avea LED
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